
Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Coetzee Labuscagne 6186 A 18 18 30 12 15 15 18 126

2 John Telford 8165 A 23 DNF 23 23 23 18 10 120

3 Stefanus van Pletzen 8161 A 30 DNF 9 DNF 30 DNF 23 92

4 Werner Kennedy 8605 A 15 DNF 8 18 18 DNF 12 71

5 Nic Goslar 8689 P 12 23 15 DNF 12 DNF - 62

6 Lance Trethewey 7564 A - DNF DNF DNS - 30 30 60

7 Andre Voigts 6987 A - 30 - - - 23 - 53

8 Keith Du Toit 5257 A - - 18 15 - - - 33

9 John Thomson 8887 A DNF DNF DNF 30 DNF - DNF 30

10 Keith Makenete 6670 P DNF - DNF DNF - 12 15 27

11 Julio Ferreira 150138 P - - 12 10 - - - 22

12 Kobus Fourie 150144 A - - 10 DNS - - - 10

13 Tony Gouveia 150163 P - - DNF 9 - - - 9

14 Talha Moosajee 8658 A DNF DNF - - DNF - DNF 0

15 Naeem Mosajee 8698 A - DNF - - - - - 0

16 Dean Bradbury 5281 A - - DNF DNS - - - 0

17 Dion Booyens 150145 A - - Excl DNS - - - 0

18 Guy Henley 2028 P - - - - DNF - - 0

19 Zaheer Bodhanya 13707 A - - - - DNF - - 0

20 Schalk Burger 7420 A - - - - DNF - - 0

21 Marius Fourie 150433 A - - - - - - DNF 0

22 Andrew Makenete 11544 P - - - - - - DNF 0

23 Clint Gibson 6828 A - - - - - - DNF 0

Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Sandra Labuscagne-Jonck 6183 A 18 18 30 12 15 15 18 126

2 Victor Ntsheke 150072 A 23 DNF 23 23 23 18 10 120

3 Jaco Pieterse 7463 A 30 DNF 9 DNF 30 DNF 23 92

4 CJ van Pletzen 15018 A 15 DNF 8 18 18 DNF 1 60

5 Adriaan Roets 6475 A - DNF DNF DNS - 30 30 60

6 Ralph Voigts 6855 A - 30 - - - 23 - 53

7 Joe Lima 150113 P - 23 - - 12 DNF - 35

8 Carolyn Swan 5034 A - - 18 15 - - - 33

9 Maurice Zermatten 7999 A DNF DNF DNF 30 DNF - DNF 30

10 Andrew Massey 8735 P 12 - 15 DNF - - - 27

11 Onkabetse Seemise 150174 P - - 12 10 - - - 22

12 Marinda Fourie 150143 A - - 10 DNS - - - 10

13 Andrew Makenete 11544 P DNF - DNF - - - - 0

14 Taahir Moosajee 8666 A DNF DNF - - DNF - DNF 0

15 Rayhaan Bodhanya 8723 A - DNF - - - - - 0

16 Ntaote Bereng 16145 p - - DNF DNF - 12 15 0

17 Timmy Botes 5311 A - - DNF DNS - - - 0

18 Tinus Le Roux 150164 P - - DNF 9 - - - 0

19 Taelo Mochebebele 150176 P - - DNF DNS - - - 0

20 Kenny Groenenstein 150157 A - - Excl DNS - - - 0

21 Hein Mohr 150227 P - - - - DNF - - 0

22 Lais Bodhanya 150232 A - - - - DNF - - 0

23 Elvene Vonk 7206 A - - - - DNF - - 0

24 Jolinda Fourie 153434 A - - - - - - DNF 0

25 Clint Brook 150274 A - - - - - - DNF 0

                                                                                                   2018 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

SPECIAL VEHICLES - OVERALL :  DRIVER

Driver Lic # Total
Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun

SPECIAL VEHICLES - OVERALL :  NAVIGATOR

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race
Navigator TotalLic # 1000

22 - 24 Jun



Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Giniel de Villiers 4720 FIA 30 30 23 30 DNF DNF 30 143

2 Henk Lategan 7782 FIA 10 10 30 DNF 30 23 23 126

3 Lance Woolridge 8882 T 23 23 18 DNF 9 8 12 93

4 Chris Visser 8464 FIA 18 DNF 15 DNF 23 30 DNF 86

5 Gary Bertholdt 7390 T DNF 18 8 18 18 7 15 84

6 Johan Horn 6585 T 12 8 10 23 12 4 DNF 69

7 Gareth Woolridge 8147 T DNF 9 12 7 15 15 10 68

8 Johan van Staden 9997 FIA DNF DNF 9 Excl 10 DNF 18 37

9 Jason Venter 5332 FIA 9 DNF DNF 6 - 18 - 33

10 David Huddy 6546 S 5 DNF 3 9 6 5 4 32

11 Jacques van Tonder 8204 T 6 DNF - DNF 7 9 9 31

12 Terence Marsh 8022 FIA - DNF 6 12 8 DNF 3 29

13 Richard Leeke 5441 T 7 DNF DNF DNF 5 10 7 29

14 Mark Corbett 12134 FIA 15 - - - DNF 12 - 27

15 Jannie Visser 6429 S - - 5 8 3 DNF 6 22

16 Archie Rutherford 8390 S 3 12 - - - DNF 5 20

17 Heinie Strumpher 8415 S - - 7 10 - - - 17

18 Ramon Bezuidenhout 15316 T DNF 15 - - DNF - - 15

19 Hennie de Klerk 1101 T - - - 15 - - - 15

20 Brian Baragwanath 8247 FIA DNF - 2 5 DNF 6 - 13

21 Luke Botha 8232 FIA 8 DNF - - - - - 8

22 Malcolm Kock 11781 T 4 DNF 4 DNF - - - 8

23 Theuns Joubert T - - - - - - 8 8

24 George Smalberger 150215 T - - - - 4 - - 4

25 Dylan Venter 7341 T DNF DNF DNF DNF - 3 1 4

26 Rory Eland 5353 S - - - - 2 - - 2

27 Ernest Roberts FIA - - - - - - 2 2

28 LC de Jager 15206 S - - 1 DNS - - - 1

Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Dennis Murphy 8279 FIA 10 30 23 30 DNF DNF 30 123

2 Barry White 7560 FIA - 10 30 DNF 30 23 23 116

3 Ward Huxtable 7972 T 23 23 18 DNF 9 8 12 93

4 Phillip Herselman 2822 FIA 18 DNF 15 DNF 23 30 DNF 86

5 Geoff Minnitt 10447 T DNF 18 8 18 18 7 15 84

6 Werner Horn 6586 T 12 8 10 23 12 4 DNF 69

7 Boyd Dreyer 8156 T DNF 9 12 7 15 15 10 68

8 Jaco van Aardt 7934 FIA 9 DNF DNF 6 - 18 - 33

9 Gerhardt Schutte 1643 S 5 DNF 3 9 6 5 4 32

10 Samuel Redelinghuys 14780 T 6 DNF - DNF 7 9 9 31

11 Robert Howie 4731 FIA 30 - - - - - - 30

12 Mike Lawrenson 9983 FIA DNF DNF - Excl 10 DNF 18 28

13 Danie Stassen 150296 T - - - - 7 10 7 24

14 Chris Visser Jnr 8464 S - - 5 8 3 DNF 6 22

15 Juan Mohr 150289 FIA - - 9 - DNF 12 - 21

16 Riaan Greyling 9956 FIA - - 6 12 - - - 18

17 Henri Hugo 9012 S - - 7 10 - - - 17

18 Sean van Staden 8383 T 4 DNF 4 DNF - - 8 16

19 Maret Bezuidenhout 15358 T DNF 15 - - DNF - - 15

20 Rodney Burke 9116 FIA 15 - - - - - - 15

21 Japie Badenhorst 8223 T - - 15 - - - 15

22 Joey Evans 150287 FIA - - - - 8 6 - 14

23 Pieter van Wyk 150114 S - 12 - - - DNF - 12

24 Andre Vermeulen 8675 FIA 8 DNF - - - - - 8

25 Kent Rutherford 8402 S 3 - - - - DNF 5 8

26 Henry Kohne 6405 T 7 DNF - - - - - 7

27 Leonard Cremer 3781 FIA DNF - 2 5 DNF - - 7

28 Chris Brand 150214 T - - - - 4 - - 4

29 Donavan Lubbe 15293 T DNF DNF DNF DNF - 3 1 4

30 Letshego Zulu FIA - - - - - - 3 3

31 Robbie Coetzee 6718 S - - - - 2 - - 2

32 Stuart Creevy FIA - - - - - - 2 2

33 NM Killian 15208 S - - 1 DNS - - - 1

34 Zaheer Bodhanya 13707 FIA - - DNF DNF - - 0 0

35 Sharon Marsh 150107 FIA - DNF - - - - - 0

36 Lyndon Poskitt 100636 FIA - - - - - DNF - 0

PRODUCTION VEHICLES - OVERALL:  NAVIGATORS

Navigator Lic # Total

                                                                                                   2018 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

PRODUCTION VEHICLES - OVERALL:  DRIVERS

Driver Lic # Total
Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun



Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Coetzee Labuscagne A 18 23 30 12 15 15 18 131

2 John Telford A 23 DNF 23 23 23 18 12 122

3 Stefanus van Pletzen A 30 DNF 12 DNF 30 DNF 23 95

4 Werner Kennedy A 15 DNF 10 18 18 DNF 15 76

5 Lance Trethewey A - DNF DNF DNS - 30 30 60

6 Andre Voigts A - 30 - - - 23 - 53

7 Keith du Toit A - - 18 15 - - - 33

8 John Thomson A DNF DNF DNF 30 DNF - DNF 30

9 Kobus Fourie A - - 15 DNS - - - 15

10 Talha Moosajee A DNF DNF - - DNF - DNF 0

11 Naeem Moosajee A - DNF - - - - - 0

12 Dean Bradbury A - - DNF DNS - - - 0

13 Dion Booyens A - - Excl DNS - - - 0

14 Zaheer Bodhanya A - - - - DNF - - 0

15 Schalk Burger A - - - - DNF - - 0

16 Marius Fourie A - - - - - - DNF 0

17 Clint Gibson A - - - - - - DNF 0

Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Nic Goslar P 12 10 23 DNF 12 DNF - 57

2 Julio Ferreira P - - 18 23 - - - 41

3 Keith Makenete P DNF - DNF DNF - 12 12 24

4 Tony Gouveia P - - DNF 18 - - - 18

5 Guy Henley P - - - - DNF - - 0

6 Andrew Makenete P - - - - - - DNF 0

Navigator CLASS Total

CLASS P - DRIVERS

                                                                                                   2018 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

CLASS A - DRIVERS

Driver CLASS Gold

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun



Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Sandra Labuscagne-Jonck A 18 23 30 12 15 15 18 131

2 Victor Ntsheke A 23 DNF 23 23 23 18 12 122

3 Jaco Pieterse A 30 DNF 12 DNF 30 DNF 23 95

4 CJ van Pletzen A 15 DNF 10 18 18 DNF 15 76

5 Adriaan Roets A - DNF DNF DNS - 30 30 60

6 Ralph Voigts A - 30 - - - 23 - 53

7 Carolyn Swan A - - 18 15 - - - 33

8 Maurice Zermatten A DNF DNF DNF 30 DNF - DNF 30

9 Marinda Fourie A - - 15 DNS - - - 15

10 Taahir Moosajee A DNF DNF - - DNF - DNF 0

11 Rayhaan Bodhanya A - DNF - - - - - 0

12 Timmy Botes A - - DNF DNS - - - 0

13 Kenny Groenenstein A - - Excl DNS - - - 0

14 Lais Bodhanya A - - - - DNF - - 0

15 Elvene Vonk A - - - - DNF - - 0

16 Jolinda Fourie A - - - - - - DNF 0

17 Clint Brook A - - - - - - DNF 0

Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400
16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Onakebetse Seemise P - - 18 23 - - - 41

2 Andrew Massey P 12 - 23 DNF - - - 35

3 Nataote Bereng P - - DNF DNF - 12 12 24

4 Joe Lima P - 10 - - 12 DNF - 22

5 Tinus Le Roux P - - DNF 18 - - - 18

6 Andrew Makanete P DNF - DNF - - - - 0

7 Taelo Mochebebele P - - DNF DNS - - - 0

8 Hein Mohr P - - - - DNF - - 0

Navigator CLASS Total

                                                                                                   2018 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

CLASS A - NAVIGATORS

Driver CLASS Gold

CLASS P - NAVIGATORS

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun



Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Henk Lategan FIA 15 23 30 DNF 30 23 23 144

2 Giniel de Villiers FIA 30 30 23 30 DNF DNF 30 143

3 Chris Visser FIA 23 DNF 18 DNF 23 30 DNF 94

4 Terence Marsh FIA - DNF 12 23 15 DNF 15 65

5 Johan van Staden FIA DNF DNF 15 Excl 18 DNF 18 51

6 Jason Venter FIA 12 DNF DNF 18 - 18 - 48

7 Brian Baragwanath FIA DNF - 10 15 DNF 12 - 37

8 Mark Corbett FIA 18 - - - DNF 15 - 33

9 George Smalberger FIA - - - - 12 - - 12

10 Ernest Roberts FIA - - - - - - 12 12

11 Luke Botha FIA 10 DNF - - - - - 10

12 Shameer Variawa FIA - - DNF DNS - - - 0

Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Lance Woolridge T 30 30 30 DNF 15 15 23 143

2 Gary Bertholdt T DNF 23 15 23 30 12 30 133

3 Gareth Woolridge T DNF 15 23 15 23 30 18 124

4 Johan Horn T 23 12 18 30 18 10 DNF 111

5 Jacques van Tonder T 15 DNF 9 DNF 12 18 15 69

6 Richard Leeke T 18 DNF DNF DNF 10 23 10 61

7 Hennie De Klerk T - - 10 18 - - - 28

8 Malcolm Kock T 12 DNF 12 DNF - - - 24

9 Ramon Bezuidenhout T DNF 18 - - DNF - - 18

10 Dylan Venter T DNF DNF DNF DNF - 9 9 18

11 Thens Joubert T - - - - - - 12 12

Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 David Huddy S 12 DNF 12 15 15 15 10 79

2 Jannie Visser S - - 15 12 12 DNF 15 54

3 Heinie Strumpher S - - 18 18 - - - 36

4 Archie Rutherford S 10 12 - - - DNF 12 34

5 LC De Jager S - - 10 DNS - - - 10

6 Rory Eland S - - - - 10 - - 10

CLASS T 

                                                                                                   2018 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

CLASS FIA

Driver CLASS Gold
Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun

CLASS S 

Driver CLASS Total

Driver CLASS Total

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun



Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Barry White FIA - 23 30 DNF 30 23 23 129

2 Dennis Murphy FIA 15 30 23 30 DNF DNF 30 128

3 Phillip Herselman FIA 23 DNF 18 DNF 23 30 DNF 94

4 Jaco van Aardt FIA 12 DNF DNF 18 - 18 - 48

5 Mike Lawrenson FIA DNF DNF - Excl 18 DNF 18 36

6 Riaan Greyling FIA - - 12 23 - - - 35

7 Robert Howie FIA 30 - - - - - - 30

8 Joey Evans FIA - - - - 15 12 - 27

9 Leonard Cremer FIA DNF - 10 15 DNF - - 25

10 Rodney Burke FIA 18 - - - - - - 18

11 Juan Mohr FIA - - - - DNF 15 - 15

12 Letshego Zulu FIA - - - - - - 15 15

13 Chris Brand FIA - - - - 12 - - 12

14 Stuart Creevy FIA - - - - - - 12 12

15 Andre Vermeulen FIA 10 DNF - - - - - 10

16 Zaheer Bodhanya FIA - - DNF DNS - - 10 10

17 Sharon Marsh FIA - DNF - - - - - 0

18 Lyndon Poskitt FIA - - - - - DNF - 0

Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Ward Huxtable T 30 30 30 DNF 15 15 23 143

2 Geoff Minnitt T DNF 23 15 23 30 12 30 133

3 Boyd Dreyer T DNF 15 23 15 23 30 18 124

4 Werner Horn T 23 12 18 30 18 10 DNF 111

5 Samuel Redelinghuys T 15 DNF 9 DNF 12 18 15 69

6 Danie Stassen T - - - - 10 23 10 43

7 Sean van Staden T 12 DNF 12 DNF - - 12 36

8 Japie Badenhorst T - - 10 18 - - - 28

9 Henry Kohne T 18 DNF - - - - - 18

10 Maret Bezuidenhout T DNF 18 - - DNF - - 18

11 Donavan Lubbe T DNF DNF - DNF - 9 9 18

Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Gerhard Schutte S 12 DNF 12 15 15 15 10 79

2 Chris Visser Jnr S - - 15 12 12 DNF 15 54

3 Henri Hugo S - - 18 18 - - - 36

4 Kent Rutherford S 10 - - - - DNF 12 22

5 NM Killian S - - 10 DNS - - - 10

6 Robbie Coetzee S - - - - 10 - - 10

7 Pieter van Wyk S - - - - - DNF - 0

                                                                                                   2018 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

CLASS FIA

Navigator CLASS Gold
Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun

Navigator CLASS Total

CLASS T

Navigator CLASS Total

CLASS S 

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun



Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

Lic # 400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 Nico du Rand 5134 SXS 30 15 23 23 DNF 18 DNF 109

2 Werner Mostert 5024 SXS 15 12 15 DNF 12 15 DNF 69

3 Peter Walter 3949 SXS 23 - 12 18 - DNF DNF 53

4 Ashley Bradbury 18607 SXS DNF 10 18 15 - - - 43

5 Ronnie Botes 14943 SXS 18 9 DNF DNF - - - 27

6 Ernest Roberts 16836 SXS - - - - 15 DNF - 15

7 Dean Bradbury 5281 SXS DNF - - - - - - 0

8 Leander Pienaar 150395 SXS - - - - - - DNF 0

Mpumalanga Dundee Bronkhorstspr Harrismith Gold

Lic # 400 400 400 400 400

16 - 17 Mar 4 - 5 May 3 - 4 Aug 14 - 15 Sep 2 - 3 Nov

1 JG Claassen 5477 SXS 30 15 23 23 DNF 15 - 106

2 Rob Green 16223 SXS 15 12 15 DNF 12 - DNF 54

3 Shaunde Villiers 11511 SXS 23 - 12 18 - DNF DNF 53

4 Hein van Staden 150175 SXS - - 18 15 - - - 33

5 Stephen Smith 15894 SXS 18 - - - - - - 18

6 Henry Kohne 5477 SXS - - - - - 18 DNF 18

7 Stuart Creevy 18518 SXS - - - - 15 DNF - 15

8 Timmy Botes 5311 SXS DNF 10 - - - - - 10

9 Etienne Venter 15273 SXS - 9 DNF DNF - - - 9

10 Lourens du Plessis 5258 SXS DNF - - - - - - 0

11 Carl Swanepoel 150396 SXS - - - - - - DNF 0

                                                                                                   2018 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

DRIVERS

Driver CLASS Total

Navigator CLASS Total

SIDE BY SIDE - INTERPROVINCIAL

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

22 - 24 Jun

NAVIGATORS



Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Gold 10 11 12 13 14 15

Points 30 23 18 15 12 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

BMW 7 7

Ford 23 6 0 29

Nissan 8 5 13

Toyota 30 18 12 10 9 4 3 0 86

VW 0

CR 15 15

BMW 0

Ford 23 9 32

Nissan 0

Toyota 30 18 12 10 8 78

VW 0

Renault 15 15

BMW 0

Ford 18 12 30

Nissan 6 3 9

Toyota 30 23 15 10 8 7 5 4 1 103

VW 0

Renault 9 9

CR 2 2

BMW 0

Ford 7 7

Nissan 12 9 21

Toyota 30 23 18 10 8 6 95

VW 15 15

Renault 0

CR 5 5

BMW 5 5

Ford 15 9 7 2 33

Nissan 8 6 4 18

Toyota 30 23 18 12 3 86

VW 0

Renault 10 10

BMW 10 10

Ford 15 9 8 32

Nissan 5 5

Toyota 30 23 18 7 4 3 85

VW 0

Renault 0

CR 12 6 18

BMW 7 7

Ford 12 10 9 31

Nissan 4 3 2 9

Toyota 30 23 15 6 5 1 80

VW 0

Renault 18 8 26

1 Toyota 613

2 Ford 194

3 Nissan 75  

4 Renault 60

5 CR 40

6 VW 15

7 BMW 29

ATLAS COPCO 400

HARRISMITH 400

GOLD 400

MANUFACTURERS

                                                                                                   2018 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

MPUMALANGA 400

BATTLEFIELDS 400

TDR 1000 HEAT 1

TDR 1000 HEAT 2


